the Annual Report has been omitted from these Notes.  Certain balance sheet items as of December 31, 2004 have been reclassified to conform
to the presentation as of June 30, 2005.

2.  Restatement

On October 27, 2005, the Audit Committee determined the Company�s consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2004
and for the six months ended June 30, 2005 should be restated. The restatement is required for the Company�s 10% equity interest in Army Fleet
Support, LLC, to use the equity method of accounting as required by Account Principles Board Opinion No. 18 �The Equity Method of
Accounting for Investments in Common Stock� and Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 94, �Consolidation of All Majority-Owned
Subsidiaries�.

The following tables present the effect of the restatement on the originally reported financial position and results of operations as of and for the
year ended December 31, 2004 and as of and for the six months ended June 30, 2005 and 2004. The originally reported cash flows from
operating, investing, and financing activities were not affected.

December 31, 2004
As Originally Reported

December 31, 2004
Restated

June 30, 2005
As Originally Reported

June 30, 2005
Restated

Balance Sheet:

Current Assets $ 6,636 $ 6,636 $ 8,371 $ 8,371
Investment in Joint
Venture 6,665 8,302 5,810 8,495
Other non-current assets 9,680 9,680 9,335 9,335

Total Assets $ 22,981 $ 24,618 $ 23,516 $ 26,201

Edgar Filing: TRI-S SECURITY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Commission file number 0-51148 18

Current Liabilities $ 14,440 $ 14,440 $ 5,215 $ 5,215
Other non-current
liabilities 9,822 10,446 9,778 10,800
Stockholder's Equity
(deficit) (1,281) (268) $ 8,523 10,186
Total Liabilities and
Stockholder�s Equity $ 22,981 $ 24,618 $ 23,516 $ 26,201

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2004 As

Originally Reported
Three Months Ended

June 30, 2004 Restated

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2005 As

Originally Reported
Three Months Ended

June 30, 2005 Restated
Statement of
Operations:

Revenues $ 7,468 $ 7,468 $ 7,745 $ 7,745
Cost of Service 7,146 7,146 6,992 6,992

Selling, general &
administrative 454 454 793 793
Income from Joint
Venture 0 105 0 414
Other income (expense) (519) (519) (174) (174)
Net income (loss) before
Income Taxes (651) (546) (214) 200

Income Tax Expense
(benefit) $ (249) (207) (81) 76

Net Income (Loss) $ (402) $ (339) (133) 124

Basic Earnings per share $ (0.49) $ (0.41) $ (0.04) $ 0.04
Diluted Earnings per
share $ (0.49) $ (0.41) $ (0.04) $ 0.04

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2004

As Originally Reported

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2004

Restated

Predecessor Basis
Paragon Systems, Inc.

January 1, 2004 to
February 27, 2004

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2005

As Originally Reported

Six Months Ended